

FIR No. 261/15 (New number 44250/15)
PS Khajuri Khas
State Vs. Shahrukh and ors.

21.01.2016

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shahrukh and Salman are on bail.
Sh. Javed Ali, Ld. Counsel for accused Salman.

Part submissions have been heard on behalf of accused Salman.
Matter be listed for further arguments on charge on 09.02.2016. It be noted that
no counsel has appeared for accused Shahrukh.

(Ruby Alka Gupta)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
21.01.2016/R