

Case No. 44250/15

FIR No. 261/15

PS – Khajuri Khas.

State Vs. Shahrukh @ Sonu & Anr.

09.04.2018

Present: Sh.Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shahrukh is present on bail.
Accused Salman is absent today.
Advocates are abstaining from work due to strike today.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Salman by his father on the medical grounds.

Exemption allowed for today only.

PW Ct. Ramji Lal and PW Inspector Arvind are present, but discharged unexamined due to above reason. They be summoned again.

Put up for PE on **21.05.2018**.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
09.04.2018 (A)