

SC No.18/15
FIR No. 261/15
PS – Khajuri Khas
State Vs. Shahrukh and ors.

13.07.2018

Present: Sh. A. K. Mishra, Id. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.
Both accused are present on bail.
Sh. Javed Ali, Id. Counsel for accused Shahrukh.

PW-3 Ct. Ramji Lal further cross-examined and discharged. No other PW is present today.

PW Mohd. Aamir Khan at serial no.2 and PW Ct. Suraj Pal at serial no.7 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Be listed for remaining prosecution evidence on 17.08.2018.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
13.07.2018