

Case No. 44250/15

FIR No. 261/15

PS – Khajuri Khas.

State Vs. Shahrukh @Sonu & Anr.

18.09.2018

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are present on bail.
Sh. Javed Ali, Ld. Counsel for accused Shahrukh.

PW4 ASI Suraj Pal is present. He is examined and cross examined on behalf of accused Shahrukh. Nil opportunity given for cross examination on behalf of accused Salman as Ld. Defence counsel for accused Salman is not available despite several calls.

No other PW is present today.

Mohd. Amir Khan is unserved. He be summoned again through IO for the next date.

Put up for PE on **27.10.2018**. *One another witness be also summoned for the next date of hearing.*

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
18.09.2018