

State Vs. Shahrukh @ Sonu
FIR No. 261/15
PS. Khajuri Khas
Case No. 44250

18.01.2019

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused are present on bail.

Sh. Javed Ali, Ld. Counsel for accused Shahrukh.

Examination in chief of PW7 IO/Insp. Arvind Pratap Singh recorded. Cross examination is deferred on the request of Ld. Counsel.

PW7 Dr. Susheel Bansotra, CMO GTB Hospital is present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW8 Aamir is present and examined in part. Further examination is deferred.

No other PW is present.

Put up for PE on **05.03.2019**.

PW8 Aamir and one more witness as per list of witness be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi/18.01.2019

S