

Case No. 44250/15

FIR No.261/15

PS – Khajuri Khas.

State Vs. Shahrukh @ Sonu & Anr.

28.05.2019

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are present on bail.

Sh. Javed Ali, Ld. Counsel for accused Shahrukh.

No PW is present today.

IO/Inspector Arvind Pratap Singh and Md. Amir Khan
are absent despite service. They be summoned again for the next
date.

PW ASI Mukesh is unserved. He be summoned again.

Put up for PE on **31.07.2019 & 20.08.2019.**

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
28.05.2019 (A)