

State Vs. Shahrukh @ Sonu
FIR No. 261/15
PS. Khajuri Khas
Case No. 44250

19.09.2019

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Shahrukh @ Sonu is present on bail with Sh. Javed Ali, Id. Counsel.

Accused Salman is absent. It is 11.10 AM. Bail bond and surety bond of accused Salman stand forfeited. Issue NBW against accused Salman to be executed through SHO concerned who shall depute an official not below the rank of Sub Inspector for the service of the same. and notice to his surety u/s. 446 Cr. P.C for the next date of hearing.

PW8 Amir is present and discharged unexamined for this day.

Put up for appearance on **27.09.2019**.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts/Delhi/19.09.2019