

CNR No. DLNE01-000032-2015
SC No. 44250/2015
State Vs. Shahrukh @ Sonu & Anr.
FIR No. 261/2015
PS: Khajuri Khas

20.12.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person on bail.
Sh. Javed Ali and Ms. Yashika Sharma, Ld. Counsels for both
accused persons.

PW-13 Insp. Vipin Kumar examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

Copy of evidence recorded today provided to Ld. Counsel for the
accused on filing of the application.

HC Deepak is reported to be on leave.

Insp. Arvind Pratap Singh is also present but discharged
unexamined being IO of the case and other witnesses are yet to be examined.

**HC Deepak and Dr. Santosh be summoned for 23-03-2022
and the witnesses mentioned in the supplementary chargesheet, be
summoned for 24-03-2022.**

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/20.12.2021