

IA 05/2026
SC 44250/2015
STATE Vs. SHAHRUKH
FIR No. 261/2015
PS KHAJURI KHAS

06.02.2026

File is taken up today on an application filed on behalf of accused Salman for cancellation of NBWs issued against him on LDOH.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State.
Accused Salman in person.
Sh. Areeb Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused through VC.

For the reason stated in the application, NBWs issued against the applicant/accused Salman @ Intzar are canceled subject to cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited in DLSA, N.E., Karkardooma Court on or before NDOH.

Put up for further proceeding on date already fixed.

Copy of order be given dasti on request.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/06.02.2026