

10 SC 18/15/2015 44250/2015
STATE Vs. SHAHRUKH @ SONU
FIR No. 261/2015
(Khajuri Khas)

14.05.2026

The Bar is on Strike Today

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are present.

Since, the Bar is on strike today and the Ld. Counsel for the accused is not available, put up for same purpose on **08.06.2026**.

The accused persons are directed to furnish their bail bond u/s 437A Cr.PC, in the same bail bond amount and one surety of the like amount within one week from today.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/14.05.2026