

16 SC 18/15/2015 44250/2015
STATE Vs. SHAHRUKH @ SONU
FIR No. 261/2015
(Khajuri Khas)

08.06.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are present.
Sh. Mohd. Bilal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused persons.

It is submitted by the Ld. Proxy Counsel that his main counsel is not available today and requested for a short adjournment.

At request, matter stands adjourned for **22.07.2026**.

Accused Salman has filed his bail bond u/s 437A Cr.PC.
The same are accepted and taken on record.

Accused Shahrukh @ Sonu has also filed his bail bond u/s 437A Cr.PC. Let the same be verified through SHO concerned for NDOH.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/08.06.2026