

8 SC 18/15/2015 44250/2015
STATE Vs. SHAHRUKH @ SONU
FIR No. 261/2015
(Khajuri Khas)

22.07.2026

Present: Sh. Indresh Gupta, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shahrukh @ Sonu is present on court bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Javed Ali.
Accused Salman is absent and stated to be detained in case FIR no. 326/26 PS Bhajanpura by Ld. Counsel Sh. Javed Ali.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Since regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today and it is requested by the Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State that the final arguments should be heard in presence of regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State, at request of Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State, matter stands adjourned for same purpose for **07.08.2026**.

Let production warrants be issued to concerned Jail Superintendent for production accused Salman for NDOH.

Due endorsement be also made on production warrant that accused Salman is on bail.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/22.07.2026